
2025 University of Rhode Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-22   Conf: 22-8   Home: 15-6   Away: 20-14   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (525), Opp (477)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (8), DePino (4), Hopko (3), Genther (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Medina (2), Hindle (1), King (1), Moroney (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Toro (5), Butler (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Jones 1, Kopetski 1, Morris 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(126-157), Toro (28-36), Butler (19-25), Leikus (16-17), Perry (10-11), Johnston (9-10), Levesque (8-10), Cullen (6-8), Jones (6-7),
Kopetski (5-5), Asencio (3-3), Sabbath (3-4), Santos (3-4), Hsu (2-3), Levin (2-3), Maloney (2-3), Urena (2-4), Fletcher (1-1), Morris (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Genther, Eric .361 60-60 238 80 86 17 3 10 53 139 .584 39 18 27 7 .478 4 1 6-8 89 3 1 .989
13 Moroney, Reece .356 58-58 225 55 80 12 3 2 42 104 .462 45 5 46 2 .464 5 7 24-33 95 141 15 .940
28 DePino, Anthony .354 58-58 226 85 80 21 2 20 61 165 .730 57 14 42 4 .505 2 0 21-25 41 105 12 .924
33 Hopko, Jack .341 59-58 226 59 77 8 2 16 83 137 .606 42 4 41 1 .446 4 2 8-11 31 4 1 .972
12 McKenzie, Brody .300 48-42 120 44 36 8 1 1 22 49 .408 27 21 30 0 .500 0 10 20-22 110 2 0 1.000
26 Perron, DJ .279 60-57 208 49 58 11 0 15 68 114 .548 32 19 34 3 .408 8 3 2-2 352 51 1 .998
17 Penney, Scott .267 56-48 195 41 52 6 4 6 45 84 .431 31 2 40 0 .366 4 6 9-13 79 113 9 .955
7 King, Ryan .375 15-5 24 6 9 2 0 3 8 20 .833 3 3 4 1 .500 0 1 0-1 7 6 0 1.000
2 Notarangelo, Nic .372 37-36 129 29 48 9 3 6 25 81 .628 22 6 19 3 .478 2 2 15-21 79 1 1 .988
10 Medina, Adonis .281 22-15 57 14 16 1 2 3 12 30 .526 10 3 23 1 .408 1 1 1-3 26 2 1 .966
35 Butler, Rob .263 37-32 118 24 31 5 2 5 24 55 .466 15 6 41 1 .369 2 0 1-1 168 19 1 .995
34 Thompson, Ryan .233 30-22 86 15 20 6 1 0 17 28 .326 10 5 13 2 .347 0 1 4-5 107 8 2 .983
11 Henschel, Ryan .225 23-9 40 10 9 2 1 0 9 13 .325 7 0 10 1 .340 0 1 7-7 30 0 0 1.000
41 Toro, Nicholas .211 31-23 95 11 20 2 0 1 14 25 .263 6 3 24 1 .274 2 1 0-3 190 16 2 .990
42 Leikus, Danny .200 16-8 30 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .233 1 2 4 1 .265 1 0 0-0 91 7 1 .990
1 Hindle, Will .194 20-9 36 10 7 0 0 0 4 7 .194 5 2 9 1 .318 1 2 7-8 13 0 0 1.000
3 Levin, Brody .143 8-0 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
44 Gormley, TJ .111 6-0 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
32 Maceda, Derek .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .307 60-60 2074 539 637 111 24 88 492 1060 .511 354 113 413 29 .428 36 38 125-163 1550 548 59 .973
Opponents .260 60-60 1979 416 515 113 15 68 376 862 .436 304 112 449 39 .384 28 26 63-79 1541 589 79 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Hsu, Brandon 3.43 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 21.0 18 9 8 17 13 2 0 1 .254 3 4 0 2 4
4 Levesque, Trystan 3.49 8-2 16 16 0 0-0 0 95.1 92 40 37 23 95 21 1 7 .252 6 6 0 2 5
29 Sabbath, Joe 3.95 7-2 28 0 0 0-0 8 41.0 32 19 18 17 43 12 1 2 .216 5 5 1 2 1
31 Cullen, Jake 5.57 3-2 16 10 0 0-0 0 53.1 50 39 33 34 48 11 0 6 .246 5 16 0 2 1
15 Urena, Jeremy 5.69 6-2 15 15 1 0-0 0 80.2 90 62 51 21 48 17 5 15 .281 6 11 2 4 5
37 Aikens, Parker 6.35 4-2 29 1 0 0-0 0 34.0 34 24 24 21 31 6 1 3 .268 5 7 0 2 4
14 Maloney, Colin 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 6 3 0 0 0 .300 1 1 0 0 0
23 Asencio, Dorsy 7.23 1-3 15 4 0 0-0 0 23.2 23 23 19 18 21 4 1 8 .245 4 6 0 3 0
25 Morris, Zach 7.29 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 21.0 21 20 17 13 21 6 0 3 .266 3 10 1 2 1
38 Kopetski, Josh 7.67 1-0 18 4 0 0-0 0 29.1 31 28 25 17 24 8 1 5 .270 2 3 3 1 2
16 Perry, Braeden 8.24 2-1 19 2 0 0-0 0 31.2 26 29 29 29 31 4 1 4 .226 6 8 1 1 1
30 Fletcher, Nate 8.35 2-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 13 18 17 14 12 2 0 3 .200 4 8 0 2 1
24 Johnston, Connor 10.64 1-3 17 6 0 0-0 0 22.0 17 28 26 25 17 7 1 1 .213 4 10 1 1 1
40 Jones, AJ 11.00 1-3 17 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 29 28 22 20 16 6 2 4 .367 3 7 1 2 0
3 Levin, Brody 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 .286 1 2 0 0 0
34 Thompson, Ryan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 2 2 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
9 Santos, Manny 14.00 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 24 31 28 19 22 4 1 4 .312 6 8 0 1 0
19 Maloney, Evan 27.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 10 8 4 0 1 0 1 .467 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.43 38-22 269 60 1 0 10 516.2 515 416 369 304 449 113 15 68 .260 64 112 10 28 26
Opponents 8.55 22-38 252 60 0 1 11 513.2 637 539 488 354 413 111 24 88 .307 61 113 12 36 38



2025 University of Rhode Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 McKenzie, Brody 112 110 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Henschel, Ryan 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hindle, Will 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 King, Ryan 13 7 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Morris, Zach 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Aikens, Parker 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 0 0
16 Perry, Braeden 8 2 6 0 1.000 2 10 1 .909 0 0
29 Sabbath, Joe 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Jones, AJ 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Johnston, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
30 Fletcher, Nate 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Maceda, Derek 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Gormley, TJ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Maloney, Colin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Santos, Manny 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Perron, DJ 404 352 51 1 .998 40 0 0 — 0 0
35 Butler, Rob 188 168 19 1 .995 0 19 6 .760 4 0
41 Toro, Nicholas 208 190 16 2 .990 1 28 8 .778 5 0
42 Leikus, Danny 99 91 7 1 .990 1 16 1 .941 0 0
22 Genther, Eric 93 89 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Notarangelo, Nic 81 79 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Thompson, Ryan 117 107 8 2 .983 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hopko, Jack 36 31 4 1 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Medina, Adonis 29 26 2 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Penney, Scott 201 79 113 9 .955 25 0 0 — 0 0
4 Levesque, Trystan 20 4 15 1 .950 1 8 2 .800 0 0
13 Moroney, Reece 251 95 141 15 .940 37 0 0 — 0 0
28 DePino, Anthony 158 41 105 12 .924 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Urena, Jeremy 22 12 8 2 .909 1 2 2 .500 0 0
8 Hsu, Brandon 9 3 5 1 .889 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Cullen, Jake 8 2 5 1 .875 0 6 2 .750 0 0
38 Kopetski, Josh 8 1 4 3 .625 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 Asencio, Dorsy 4 1 1 2 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Levin, Brody 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Maloney, Evan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2157 1550 548 59 .973 124 126 31 .803 9 0
Opponents 2209 1541 589 79 .964 108 249 72 .776 9 0


